

S.T.-2/December/2021

Order No. 7

Dated : 3.11.2022

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Out of (4) accused on bail, (3) are present and rest is represented U/Sec.317 of Cr.P.C for the reason stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

One hajiran also files hajiran on behalf of accused Rajib Bar.

No P.Ws.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 30.1.2023 for evidence of C.S.W-1,

Fix 31.1.2023 for evidence of C.S.W-2,3,

Fix 01.2.2023 for evidence of C.S.W-4,5.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is directed to produce witnesses by serving summons on the date fixed.

D/C by me :

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Contai, Purba Medinipur.