

S.T.-2/December/2021

Order no. :10

dated : 1.2.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Two accused persons are present with hajira.

One accused person is absent by petition with representation under section 317 of Cr.P.C on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

The Ld. P.P. in charge is present.

No witness has turned up.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 26.6.2023 for evidence of CSW No. 1

27.6.2023 for evidence of CSW No. 2,3

28.6.2023 for evidence of CSW No. 4,5.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/C by me :

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.