

S.T 02/ December/2021

Present : Sri Surajit Seal  
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Contai-in-charge.

Order No.11 dated 26.06.2023

All four accd. persons on C.B, three accused persons are present by haziran. Accused namely, Raju Bar is absent to day. Ld. Advocate for the absentee accused person by petition U/Sec.317 of Cr.P.C for represent on ground stated therein.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No step is taken by the Ld. P.P.-in-charge .

The prayer is considered and allowed.

No witness is turned up.

P.O. is transferred.

As per verble submission of Ld. Defence counsel the present schedule i.e. on 27.06.2023 , 28.06.2023 for evidence be cancelled.

Fix 25.09.2023 for evidence of C.S.Ws.

Accused as before.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai  
-in-charge.