

S.T. 02/December/2021

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

Order No. 15 dated 20.12.2024

Out of four accused persons on C.B., three are absent by petition U/s – 317 of Cr.P.C. for represent on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Defence counsel files an information petition informing that the accused person, Achintya Bar died on 16.12.2024 and prays for necessary order in this regard.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hazira. Ld. Defence counsel is present.

Heard and considered. Petition U/S 317 Cr.P.C is allowed.

No witness is present.

On the prayer on behalf of the accused person, call for report from the O/C, Ramnagar P.S about the death of accused person, Achintya Bar by the date fixed.

Fixing 28.03.2025 for report from the O/C, Ramnagar P.S about the death of accused person, Achintya Bar and appearance of other accused persons.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.